Filed: 12/19/2023 3:46:24 PM WEQC

Abigail Boudewyns, WSB No. 7-5223 Senior Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 abigail.boudewyns@wyo.gov

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

N THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL	)	
OF PROTECT OUR WATER	)	
JACKSON HOLE FROM	)	
PERMIT NO. 2023-025	)	<b>Docket No. 23-3801</b>

## UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXTEND DEPARTMENT'S REPLY **DEADLINE**

Due to the deadline falling during the holiday, the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality (Department), through the Attorney General's Office, hereby requests the Environmental Quality Council to extend the deadline for the Department to file its reply to Petitioner's response to the Department's motion to dismiss. The parties have conferred and do not object to extending the Department's deadline to file a reply to January 5, 2024.

Submitted this 19th day of December 2023.

/s/ Abigail Boudewyns

Abigail Boudewyns, WSB No. 7-5223 Senior Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895

abigail.boudewyns@wyo.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Abigail Boudewyns, hereby certify that on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023, I electronically filed the forgoing *Unopposed Motion to Extend Department's Reply* with the Environmental Quality Council and served the following parties using the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification system:

John Graham jwg@glsllp.com

Kevin Regan kevin@protectourwaterjh.org

Kelly Shaw kshaw@kochlawpc.com

Christopher Hawks <a href="mailto:chris@hawksassociates.net">chris@hawksassociates.net</a>

Stacia Berry stacia.berry@kochlawpc.com

/s/ Abigail Boudewyns
Abigail Boudewyns